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BEFORE THE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 

IN THE MATTER OF  

THE MERGER OF ALTAGAS LTD. 

AND WGL HOLDINGS, INC.  

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

 

Formal Case No.: 1142 

MOTION OF ALTAGAS LTD. FOR SPECIAL  

APPEARANCE OF OUT OF STATE ATTORNEY 

 

AltaGas Ltd. (“AltaGas”), pursuant to Rule 110.3 of the Public Service 

Commission of the District of Columbia’s Rules of Practice and Procedure, hereby 

files this Motion requesting the special appearance and participation of Leah Dickie 

in the above-referenced proceeding.  

Ms. Dickie is a member in good standing of the California bar.  She is an 

Associate General Counsel for AltaGas, a resident of Calgary, Alberta, Canada, and 

maintains her office for the practice of law at AltaGas’s headquarters in Calgary, 

Alberta, Canada.  Any presence in the District of Columbia is incidental to her 

practice in Alberta, Canada or California.  

The purpose of this Motion is to permit the appearance and participation of 

Leah Dickie in the above-referenced proceeding.  

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

       Moxila A. Upadhyaya 

       Counsel for AltaGas Ltd. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that, on this 3rd day of August, 2020, a copy of the foregoing was served 

on the following parties by electronic mail: 

 

Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 

Commission Secretary 

Public Service Commission of the  

District of Columbia 

1325 G Street NW, Suite 800 

Washington, DC 20005 

bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov 

 

Christopher Liscombe 

Lara Walt 

Office of the General Counsel 

Public Service Commission of the  

District of Columbia 

1325 G Street NW, Suite 800 

Washington, DC 20005 

clipscombe@psc.dc.gov 

lwalt@psc.dc.gov 

 

Karen Hardwick 

John C. Dodge 

Cathy Thurston-Seignious 

Paul S. Buckley 

Meera Ahamad 

Associate General Counsel 

Washington Gas Light Company 

1000 Maine Ave., S.W. 

Washington, DC 20024 

Cthurston-seignious@washgas.com  

 

Dennis Janouneau 

Andrea Harper 

Kim Hassan 

Pepco 

701 Ninth Street NW 

Washington, DC 20068 

djamouneau@pepcoholdings.com  

 

James F. Wallington 

Baptiste & Wilder, P.C. 

1150 Connecticut Avenue NW, Ste. 315 

Washington, DC 20036 

jwallington@bapwild.com  

Anjali G. Patel, Esq. 

Office of People’s Counsel 

1133 15th Street NW, Suite 500 

Washington, DC 20005 

apatel@opc-dc.gov  

 

Hussain Karim 

Alan J. Barak 

Department of Energy and Environment 

1200 First Street NE, 5th Floor 

Washington, DC 20002 

Hussain.karim@dc.gov  

Alan.barak@dc.gov  

 

Brian R. Caldwell 

Assistant Attorney General 

Office of the Attorney General 

441 4th Street NW  

Washington, DC 20001 

Brian.caldwell@dc.gov 

 

Frann G. Francis, Esq. 

Senior Vice President & General Counsel 

Apartment and Office Building Association 

of Metropolitan Washington 

1025 Connecticut Avenue NW, Ste. 1005 

Washington, DC 20036 

Ffrancis@aoba-metro.org  

 

Andrew G. Pizor 

National Consumer Law Center 

1001 Connecticut Avenue, Ste. 510 

Washington, DC 20036 

apizor@nclc.org  

 

Scott H. Strauss, Esq.  

Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP 

1875 I Street NW, Ste. 700 

Washington, DC 20006 

Scott.strauss@spiegelmcd.com 

 

 



Mark Murphy, Esq. 

Mooney, Green, Saindon, Murphy & Welch, 

P.C. on behalf of the International 

Brotherhood of Teamsters Local No. 96 

1920 L Street, Ste. 400 

Washington, DC 20036 

mmurphy@mooneygreen.com  

 

Emily W. Medlyn 

U.S. Army Legal Services Agency, 

Regulatory Law Office 

927 Gunston Road 

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 

Emily.w.medlyn.civ@mail.mil  

 

Bruce Oliver 

Revile Hill Associates, Inc. 

7103 Laketree Drive 

Fairfax Station, VA 22039 

revilohill@verizon.net  

 

May Va Lor 

Corporate Affairs Department 

LiUNA 

905 16th Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20006 

mlor@liuna.org  

 

Brian Petruska 

General Counsel 

LiUNA Mid-Atlantic Region 

11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 310 

Reston, VA 20190 

bpetruska@maliuna.org 

 

Dan Dyer 

President, OPEIU Local 2 

AFL-CIO 

8555 16th Street NW, Ste. 550 

Silver Spring, MD 20190 

ddyer@opeiu-local2.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Moxila A. Upadhyaya 

Moxila A. Upadhyaya
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